In‘accorddnce with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of ' L | Q O 2

the Inselvency (England

s smage.  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

e

16/08/2019 #171
COMPANIES HOUSE -
Company details
LTf-'illing in this form
Company number ‘—0‘ FE(?,T ﬁ EE Please complete in typescript or in
Campany name in full [ Paul Studley Limited beld black capitals.
E Liquidator's name
Full forenames) ( Gerald
Surname } Irwin
Liquidator's address
Building name!number’ Station House
Street ‘ Midland Drive
Past town | Sutton Coldfield
County/Region | West Midlands
Pastcode Bz 2] [1Itluf
Country [
u Liquidator's name ©
0 Other liquidator
El" forename(s) !7 Use this section to tell us about
Surname 1 anather liquidator,
E Liquidator’s address @
Euilding namefnumber l @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l angther liguidator,
Post town i
County/Region ‘
Fostcode T rrr
Country ‘

04717 Version 1.0




-L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Date ol2 P8 f20ole
Statement of affairs

| attach:

(O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | Signatre /
X X

Signature date ]d1 F; l?ov["g EHW E

04/17 Version 1.0



-L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

'.:un:adname John Pearson

@ Where to send

Irwin & Company

Company name

| Address

—

Sutton Coldfield
Puunwmegiﬂ" West Midlands

= e[z o[ [1[rlul

Country

Station House
Midland Drive

Post town

|DX

[ Telephone

0121 321 1700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
M You have attached the required documents.
4 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Paul Studley Limited Trading As: Boiler Line Spares

on the 2 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name pAUL Stooe/
Signed /0 %

Dated Q‘g“’q




Paul Studley Limited Trading As: Boiler Line Spares
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Monies held in Client Account 6,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /0 % pste_2-L- 19

6,000.00

6,000.00



Paul Studley-Limited Trading As: Boiler Line Spares
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 August 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Arrears of Pay claim 800.00
Accrued Holiday Pay claim 1,495.00
2,295.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,705.00
Debts securad by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,705.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,705.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,705.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,705.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 17,833.00
Arrears of Pay 2,800.00
Lieu of Notice Pay 2,908.00
Redundancy Pay 4,154.00
Lloyds Bank plc 6,916.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NI 1,044.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 5250.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 4,000.00
44,905.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {41,200.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (41,200.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {41,300.00)

Signature p% Date 2 - 8 - /9




$£:20 6102 8nbny Z0

60°5102 1BA DS Sdl

| jo | abed

ainjeubig

LZ'er0'se Bulrejo] sauuz g1
00'¥E0Z Xag £z9 ‘weybuiung ‘ucibulpi3 ‘peoy Jowwng ¢g1-L8L palwr oo g suwng v g o 00dD
00°000°¢ SHS o9 ‘weybuiuig ‘uoisy 19a11S aulsyieRD ‘9snoH uoIt paywi sbuipjop powssqop 00ND
766169 171 X9 'a0y xog ‘Bunjueg |e1oIswoy) $8LaA008y od »ueg sphoy 00710
00°000't 1Y) 6Xg 'seomeg xe| uonelodio) swioisny g enusAay N H 001D
X0¢
9/7GEL LD %9553 ‘pIojswiayn "yed ssauisng asnoysajepn (ABpp JewlolD Yo) aoeld saudeg Qg YN 02'8pel] JyH ZOHD
ZZ\ 863N dui}] uodn ajjseomap
2z'vr0’L ‘uojuagBuoT ‘MSIA Med uojuag ‘zozZedg wooy ' yun Bujpuey swieln Aouaajosu| SWIOISNY) g anusAay N H LOHD
ZZ | 863N 2UA) uodn apseoman
00°052'S ‘uojuaqBuon ‘maIp ey uojusg 'zogedg wooy ‘ un BupueH swign Asuaaiosu) SWIo)sSny) g anuaAay W H 00HD
8z¢cls QY0 pzg 'weybuiung ‘pecy 181sayd JO “Wed [eulsnpu) uolbuipi3 Z #un Wweyeld g/} pajilulr uosmar 2090
8.6 THE vAd 'loodyoe|g ‘suet sje saunbg ‘ajejs] siowedis PI1 SHed aledg [1upalD L1090
0E'PEC NV9 £AM 'SPUB|PIIN 1SSAA ‘UCIAWIELIBAIOAN 19311 MBN PSR IND 0092
9.644 19/ 94d soue ‘Aspoy) 'peoy peaywnig Hed sssuisng YuopN Aspoysd ‘poompeH SHQ sasedg Bunesy jo8uQ 00dd
6004 dvZ vQH 'plRYsIappnH 'anusAy sibeag ¢z pajwin saledg Jsjiog €082
96'L26'8 HSS 99 ‘weybuiuuig ‘uoisy ‘193N ed | Jun pajiwr saljddng Buiquinid |ileg 109D
Z6'v6 DAL ZSM ‘lleslepn 'sue alowes] ‘Hied asudiaug siowesT € Jun ‘pecy [eloLwwo) PY1 AN 1se19 00490
vre
9. vEy 8LAOM ‘PIONEM “MiBd SSaUISNg PIOJIEAA JUSISBIY [[IYudBID g7 '8SNOH [Iyusals) g N P $20IAI9G [BLISNPU] Uojuy 00vO
3 sSSaIppY swenN Aoy

sio)ipain Auedwon - g

satedg aul Jajiog sy Buiper] pajwn As|pms Ined

Auedwon g uimi|



¥€'20 6102 IsnBnY 20 60'510Z JOA DS sdi

N h . ameubig
£8'951L°Cl 9t°'198°6 1£'662°C Bunjejo] seuuz |
€9'951L'C) 9%'198'6 1£'G662°C As|pnis ned JW 0054
3ierol 3 2asuf} 3 joid sSSaIPPY aweN Aoy

s101992.41Q ® saakojdw3 - sioyposy Auedwo) - Lg
saiedg aui 49109 sy Buipel] pajwi As|pnig |ned
Auedwon 9 uimy)



¥£:20 6107 15niny 20 0LOZ 13A DS Sdl L jo | abed

i ainyeubig

00l Builrejo) sauug Areuplo |

00001 00°L 001 0o'L Areuipio Ad9 ped 'weybuiuulg ‘pug pieys ‘suem ) ve Aolpmg puowAey Ined JW 00SH
dn pajjen aueysdad saseyg anjea

iy ejep  dn paied 30 ON [eunuoN  adA) SSaIppY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - o
saledg aur J9j10g sy Buipes)] pespwi Asjpnig |ned
Auedwon g uimi|



